Acmifinn Entity

First Gibraltar Bank FSB

Metropolitan FSB

California FSLA
Metropolitan FB ol lowa
Noiihwest FSB

Standard FSLA
River Valley FSB

Nivor Valley SB

Citicorp Savings ol lllinois
MidAmerica Fin. Corp.
River Valley SB, a FSB
First FSLA

Location

Houston

Fargo

Los Angeles
Mason City
Spencer

Chicago
Peoria

Rock Falls

Chicago
Waterloo
Peoria
Lincoln

TX

ND

NE

Attachment |
Package A

Acquired Association

First Texas Savings
Gibraltar Savings

Killeen SL

Montlort Savings

Home Savings

Peoples S&LA (Owatonna)
Washington FS&LA (Stillwater)
First FS&LA (Hibblng)
Pioneer FS&LA (Mason)
First FS&LA (Bralnerd)
First FS&LA (Grand Rapids)
Broward FS&LA

First Fin. SB ol Des Moines
Home FS&LA

Northwest FS&LA

Capitoi Federal of America
Mutual S&L

Galva FS&LA

Home FS&LA

Republic FS&LA

River Valley S&LA

Glenn Ellyn S&LA, a FS&LA
MidAmerica Fin. Corp.
Peoria S&LA

Rooks County FSA

Location

Dallas
Houston
Killeen
Dallas
Houston
Owantonna
Stillwater
Brainerd
Mason City
Hibblng
Grand Rapids
Sunrise

Des Moines
Spencer
Spencer
Evergreen Park
Canton
Galva
Peoria
South Beloit
Rock Falls
Glenn Ellyn
Waterloo
Peoria
Plainville

Assets

$2,904.70
$6,439.C)
$148.71
$1,216.3 )
$497.1)
$216.2 )
$307.9)
$53.0)
$318.6 )
$92.6 )
$107.3 |
$532.1 !
$264.4 |
$47.5 1
$130.0 |
$237.6 »
$34.2 »
$13.9 i
$128.5 »
$39.1
$119.2
$71.3'
$252;0"
$176.9H
$32.1 °

Acquired Ass’ns
Total Assets

$11,204.80

$1,095.70

$532.12
$264.40
$177.50

$237.60
$176.60

$158.30

$71.30
$252.00
$176.90
$32.13



Acquirinn Entity

Sunbelt Savings. FSB

Pacific Bank

Mocky Mountain Tin. Coip.

Equity Bank for Savings
ciilsiiolni FSLA

Jackson County, FSLA
Atlantic Financial Federal

Washington, FSLA
Home FSLA

First FSB
Ametibank
Lemon! FSB
Washington FSLA

Location

Dallas

Tacoma
Cheyenne
Oklahoma City
Kingfisher

Medford
Bala Cynwyd

Seattle
Johnson City
Longview
Muskegon
Lemont,
Seattle

X

WA

LAY

OK

oK

OR
PA

WA
TN
WA
Ml

WA

Attachment |
Package B

Acquired Association

Multibanc SA
Independent American SA
First City SA

Texana SLA

Western FSLA
Federated SLA

Summit SA

Sunbelt SA of Texas
Community First FS
American Home Savings Bank
Rocky Mountain FS&LA
United Savings Bank
Capitol Federal

Mutual Federal

Sunbelt SLA

Kingfisher SLA

Jackson County FSLA
Mountain State FSLA
Traders FSLA

Magnet Bank, FSB
Freedom FS&LA

Valley FS&LS

First FS&LA of Longview
Muskegon FSLA
Citizens FS&LA
Northwest FS&L

Location

Alice
Irving
Irving
Texarkana
Dallas
Brady
Dallas
Dallas
Vancouver
Salem
Cheynne
Cheyenne

Oklahoma City <

Oklahoma City
Watonsa
Kingfisher
Medford *
Clarksburg «
Parkersburg
Charleston
Corvallis
Erwin
Longview <
Muskegon .
East Alton -
Boise

TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
WA
OR
WY
WY
oK
OK
OK
OK
OR
LAY
WV
WV
OR
TN
WA
MI
IL
ID

Assets

$190.
$793.
$227.
$78.
$1,032.:
$150. 0
$202.1 0
$2,214.10
$387.( 3
$427 t3
$309.; J
$222.; 3
$123 ()
$203.5 )
$43.< )
$124.1 )
$342.9)
$91.4 )
$71.5 )
$547.1 )
$315.4 )
$87.5 )
$80.3 )
$205.5 )
$39.01
$27.5)

O O O O o

Acquired Ass'ns
Total Assets

$4,889.10

$814.60
$531.50
$327.30

$167.40

$342.90
$710.00

$315.40
$87.50
$80.30
$205.50
$39.03
$27.30



Aoatiirlnn Entity

Southwest Savings Association

Beverly Hills FSB
First Heights, FSA
Heights of Texas, FSB

Bittteriieid SLA
Western FS&LA

World SLA ol Ohio. FSLA

Old Stone Bank a FSB
Western FSLA

New Peoples FSB
Home FSLA

World SLA

Location

Dallas

Mission Viejo
Houston
Houston

Santa Ana
Marina Del Ray

Steubenville

Providence
Missoula
Wooster
Sioux Falls
Oakland,

TX

CA
TX
TX

CA
CA

OH

RI

MT
OH
SD
CA

Attachment |
PackageC

Acauired Association

Stockton SA

Brlercroft SA

Lamar SA

City SLA

Beverly Hills Savings, a FS&LA
Champion

Allen Pk FSLA

Heights SA

Bay City FSLA

Gulf Coast S&LA
Butterfield. S&LA

Bell S&LA

Woslern Federal Savings
First Border Savings Bank
Ohio Valley S&LC
Homestate SLA

Great Falls FS&LA
Peoples FSB

United Federal S&LA
Lynnwood S&LA

Location

Dallas

Austin

Austin

San Angelo
Mission Viejo
Houston
Houston
Houston

Bay City
Richmond
Santa Ana
San Mateo
Marina Del Ray
Pigua
Steubenville
Hayward
Great Falls
Wooster
Aberdeen
Lynnwood

TX
TX
TX
TX
CA
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
CA
CA

OH
OH
CA
MT
OH
SD
WA

Assets

$79010
$889.: 0
$2,004.! 0
$727.1 0
$1,142.; 0
$690.( 0
$86.( 0
$305.( 3
$173 (3
$61.( 3
$556.( 3
$953 1)
$2,566.f )
$115.' 1
$250 ()
$190.< )
$118.7 )
$374.2)
$96.C )
$25.C )

Acquired Ass ns
Total Assets

$4,412.50

$1,142.70
$890.00
$625.00

$556.60
$3,520.30

$366.00

$190.20
$i 18.70
$374.30
$96.00
$25.00



Acauirina Entity

Olney Savings & Loan

First Nationwide Bank, a FSB
Cimarron FSLA

Statesman Bk for Savings FSB

Red River FSLA

Hansen SB

Barnett FSB

Security First FSB
Security Trust FSLA
Virginia FSB

Crossland Savings Bank
First FSB & TRUST

Location

Olney

San Francisco
Muskogee

Des Moines

Lawton

East Brunswick
Columbus
Jackson

Oak Ridge
Richmond

Salt Lake City
Pontiac

X

CA
oK

OK

GA
MS
TN
VA
uT
MI

Attachment |
Package D

Acquired Association

Pelroplex SA

Heart O’ Texas SA
Southwest SLA

Banc Home SA
Security FSLA

Olney SA

Southern SLA

First FSLA of Amarillo
Odessa SA

Shamrock FSB

San Angelo SA
Lincoln FS&LA

Home SL of Bartlesville
Phoenix FSLA

1ST Federated SB
Perpetual S&LA
Peoples FS&LA

1ST Federal SB

Home SLA

First FSLA

Heritage SLA

Peoples SLA

First FS&LA

First FSLA of Columbus
Frontier S&LA
Commerce FSB
Virginia Federal S&LA
Reliance SLA
Citizens FSLA

Location

Midland
San Saba
Abilene
Midland
Pampa
Olney
Brownwood
Amarillo
Odessa
Shamrock
San Angelo
Westfield
Bartlesville
Muskogee
W. Palm Beach
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Lawton

Elk City

Elk City
Ardmore
Hammonton
Columbus
Dyersburg
Knoxville
Richmond
Rahway
Jacksonville

Assets

$140.' 0
$255 >0
$278.1 0
$69M 0O
$374 10
$1,369. 0
$177.« 0
$239.: 0
$157.« 0
$114.: 0
$148.1 0
$1,253.1 0
$176.CO
$437.70
$142.0
$118.n
$152 - )
$152.0
$254.« )
$120.: )
©3
$50.t3
$245.5 3
$265.1 3
$46.: 0
$42.« 1
$689.0
$67.()
$62./ 1

Acquired Ass'ns
Total Asseta

$3,949.10

$1,253.80
$613.30

$566.40

$512.90

$245.50
$265.73
$46.20
$42.94
$689.30
$67.00
$62.73



Acqtiirinci Entity

Guaranty Federal

Eureka FSLA
Merabank of Texas, FSB

Merabank of Texas, FSB
Coastal Banc SA

NVR Federal Savings Bank
Eureka FSLA

New Metropolitan FSLA
First of Jacksonville

Secor FSB

First Federal SB

Citizens Federal Bank
First Tropical SB, FSB

Location

Dallas

San Carlos
El Paso

El Paso
Houston

McLean
San Carlos
Hialeah
Jacksonville
Birmingham
Hempstead
Miami
Santurce

TX

CA
TX

TX
TX

VA
CA
FL

AL
TX
FL
PR

Attachment |
Package E

Acquired Association

First FSLA of Austin
Guaranty FSLA

Delta FSLA of Texas
Eureka FS&LA

First Financial SA of El Paso
Brownfield FSLA

State FSLA of Lubbock
Colorado County FSLA
Alliance SA

Cameron County SA
Security SLA

McLean S&L

Stanford S&LA

Beach FSLA

South Florida Savings
Coosa FS&LA

First Svgs. of Brenham
American Savings Bank
Tropical FS&i-A

Location

Austin
Dallas
Alvin

San Carlos
El Paso
Brownfield
Lubbock
Columbus
Houston
San Benito
Dickinson
McLean
Palo Alto

Boynton Beach

Davie
Gadsden
Hempstead
Springfield
Miami

TX
X
TX
CA
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
VA
CA

FL
AL
TX
IL

FL

Assets

$1,052 ?0
$1,791 ;o0
$200.t0
$1.675.0
$315. 0
$39.( 0
$454.: 0
$228 10
$98.(0
$20.(0
$105.10
$290 !0
$73 1)
$1,060.C )
$128.£ )
$78.C)
$24.1)
$970.E)
$62.E )

Acquired Ass'ns
Total Assets

$3,045.20

$1,675.10
$809.20

$461.80

$298.50
$73.50
$1.060.00
$128 20
$78.00
$24.10
$970.50
$62.50



Acquitinn Entity

New West FSLA/American SB
American Federal Bank, FSB

Local America Bank ol Tulsa

Texas Tiust SB, FSB

First Network Savings Bank
First FS&LA

Soulhside SB, FSB

Home FSLA

Home Federal SLA

Great West Savings Bank, FSB

Location

Stockton CA
Dallas £ " TX
Tulsa 1c¢c" . OK
Llano D" TX

Los Angeles* 0 ? CA

Lincoln NE
G
Hillsboro m m OH
Rockford “f L
Rockford IL
Craig *G " CO

Package F
Acquired Association

American Savings, a FS&LA
Commerce FSLA
Majestic SA

Southland SLA

Irving SA

Ben Milam SLA

Paris SLA

Longview SLA
American Banc SA
Mercury SA of Texas
Skyline SLA
Gladewater FSLA
Richardson SLA

First Okiahoma SB, FA
MIdAmerlca FSLA
Burnet SLA

Peoples SLA

Lee Savings Assoc.
Ranchers Savings Assoc.
Tahoe S&LA, a FS&LA
First Federal Bank, FSB
Western FS&LA

The South Side S&LA
First FSLA

Loves Park FSB

First FS&LA

Location

Stockton
Commerce
McKinney
Longview
Irving
Cameron
Paris
Longview
Dallas
Wichita Falls
Dallas
Gladewater
Dallas

Tulsa

Tulsa

Burnet

Llano
Gidding9
Johnson City

South Lake Tahoe

Shenandoah
Council Bluffs
Lima

Freeport
Loves Park
Craig

IL

$30,142.0

Acquired Ass'ns
Assets Total Assets

$30,142.00
$30 ) $2.217.20
$290.( )
$31.¢)
$53.0
$156.7 )
$254.1 )
$149.9 )
$63 0)
$332.9)
$118.7 )
$27.2)
$707.8 i
$37.4)
$448.7 1
$29.0 >
$59.0
$69.0 '
$165.0"
$46.7"
$127.0
$27.0
$57.51 $57.50
$30.8» $30.80

$42.41 $42.42
$30.3» $3030

$486.10

$322.00

$46.70
$154.14



Acqtiirina Entity

United SA ot Texas, FSB
Bluebonnet Savings Bank

Superior Bank, FSB
Pacific Southwest Bank, FSB

Home FSLA

Sterling Savings Association
First Cook BK lor Savings, FSB

First FSB

Fiagshlp FsIA
Republic SB, FSB
First Western SA
Tracy Savings Bank

Location

Houston
Dallas

Countryside
Corpus Christ!

San Diego

Spokane,
Chicago

Rogers
San Diego
Louisville
Las Vegas
Tracy

TX
X

IL
TX

CA

WA
il

AR
CA
KY
NV
CA

Acquired Association

United Savings Assoc, ol Texas

Home SLA

NorthPark Savings Assoc.
Interwest Savings

First Western SLA
Mesquite SLA

Lamesa FSLA

Vista Savings

Southern Federal Bank
Hi-Plains SLA

Metroplex FSLA

Reliance Savings

Sentry Savings
Commodore Savings Assoc.
First Federal SLA

Mineral Wells SLA

Lyons Savings FS&LA
First Federal SLA
Independence SLA

Union SLA

Yoakum FSLA

Charter SLA

Bayvlew Federal SLA
Seguin Savings Assoc.
Keystone SLA

First Security a FSLA

Cal America S&LA, a FS&LA
Columbus S&LA
Tri-Cities S&LA

Cook County

First American S&LA

First FSB

Flagship FS&LA

First FSLA of Mayfield
Eastern Washington S&LA
Adobe Savings Bank

Location

Houston
Lulkin
Richardson
Fort Worth
Colorado City
Mesquite
Lamesa
Odessa
Lancaster
Hereford
Hurst
Houston
Slaton

Dallas

Big Spring
Mineral Wells
Countryside
Luling
Gonzales
Goliad
Yoakum
Corpus Chrlstl
Corpus Chrlstl
Sequin
Lampasas
Pleasant Hill
Walnut Creek
San Ralael
Kennewick
Chicago

Oak Brook
Rogers

San Diego
Mayfield
Wenatchee
Concord

Assets

$4,5B6.( 0
$281-( 0
$12610
$102.1 0

$86.( 0
$47.( 0
$88/0
$127.(0
$89.1 0
$47.( 0
$64.1 0
$34.( 0
$87.( 0
$462.( 0
$126.( 0
$31.CO
$1.530X9
$30X3
$65.e)
$88 3)
$44.9 )
$526.2 )
$74.9)
$148.4 )
$35.1 )
$177.2 )
$171.1 )
$225.7 9
$54X9
$194 ;9
$27.011
$120.1)
$98X |
$64." 3
$51.1 3
$46." )

Acquired Ass'ns

Total Assets

$4,586.00
$1,799 IO

$1,530 00
$1,014.20

$574.10

$54.50
$222 10

$120.00
$96.91
$64.40
$51.50
$46.40



nuirlnn Entity

st Nationwide Fin. Corp.

nklin Federal Bancorp

artland FSLA

lerlcity Federal Savings Bank
M FSB of Indiana

bnFSB

pt Nationwide FSB

M Federal Bank

erican SB FSB >

lon FSB

led Savings ol Amer.
bed Savings ol America

Location

»

San Francisco'®)v CA

Austin

Ponca City
Dallas
Merrillville

Indianapolis "f ~
San Francisco“*"

Vincennes

of *

0 =
1£-i
1£ =

idc£*

New Castle 8 £ H

Frankton
Chicago
Chicago

l£"
%E I

TX

OK

IN
IN
IL
It

Attachment 1
Package M

am
Acquired Association

Columbia Savings
Pathway Financial

Mile High FS&LA
Cardinal Federal Savings Bank
Franklin SA

Great West SB
Creditbanc

Frontier SLA

Tesodo SLA

Capital

Arsenal SA

First Dearborn. FA
Bloomfield S&LA, FA
United SA

Citizens FSLA

Franklon FS&LA

Fidelity FS&LA

1ST FS&LA of Taylorvllle

Location

Englewood
Chicago
Denver
Cleveland
Austin
Austin
Austin
Ponca City
Laredo
Gary
Indianapolis
Dearborn
Birmingham
Tipton

New Castle
Frankton
Taylorville
Taytorvllte

Assets

$3.099 0)
$1.244.0 )
$2,359.0 )
$1.477.0)
$616.5)
$203.7 )
$668.7 )
$1.086.9)
$294.2 )
$56.0 )
$168.6)
$192.9 1
$607.2 )
$60.9 1
$53.7 1
$30.4 1
$40.0 )
$36.4 t

Acquired Ass'ns
Total Assets

$8.179 00

$1.488.90

$1.088.90
$294.20
$58.00
$168.60
$800.10

$60.90
$53.70
$30.40.
$40.00
$36.40



